299,999,999 excess Rights Shares applied

for and round down to the

nearest board lot

784,659,283 1 784,659,283 390,796 0.050 Approximately 0.05% of the

excess Rights Shares

applied for

1,751 2,415,043,968 2,969,551

– 4 –

The above allocation of excess Rights Shares was based on the level of valid applications received in

each tranche of excess Rights Shares set out in the first column of the above table and (subject to

balloting due to excess demand for excess Rights Shares in each tranche of excess Rights Shares) made

on a pro-rata basis and on a sliding ratios (that is, the higher the tranche level of the excess Rights Shares

applied for, the lower the percentage ratio of excess Rights Shares allocated to such tranche). The

Directors consider that the allocation of the excess Rights Shares is on a fair and equitable basis.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

To the best knowledge of the Directors, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before

and after completion of the Rights Issue is as follows:

Immediately before completion of Immediately after completion of

the Rights Issue the Rights Issue

Number of Approximate Number of Approximate

Shares % Shares %

Easeglory Holdings 49,096,000 14.23 73,644,000 14.23

Limited &

Mr. Yung

Kwok Leong

(Note 1)

Win Triple Limited 48,230,000 13.98 71,645,000 13.85

& Mr. Lee Kun

Hung (Note 2)

Top Rainbow Ltd. 44,901,258 13.02 67,351,887 13.02

(Note 3)

Mr. Yeung Kam 3,415,237 0.99 5,312,855 1.02

Yan (Note 4)

Mr. Chan Hon Chiu 3,856,798 1.12 5,935,197 1.15

 (Note 5)

Public 195,431,040 56.66 293,506,560 56.73

Total 344,930,333 100.00 517,395,499 100.00

– 5 –

Notes:

1. 73,644,000 Shares of the Company are beneficially owned by Mr. Yung, who is an executive Director and chairman of

the Company, of which 69,519,000 Shares are held by Easeglory Holdings Limited which is 100% owned by Mr.

Yung.

2. 71,645,000 Shares of the Company are beneficially owned by Mr. Lee Kun Hung of which 70,245,000 Shares are held

by Win Triple Limited which is 100% owned by Mr. Lee Kun Hung.

3. The entire issued share capital of Top Rainbow Ltd. is owned by Mr. Yang Pei Gen.

4. Mr. Yeung Kam Yan is an executive Director of the Company.

5. Mr. Chan Hon Chiu is a former executive Director of the Company whose resignation was effective on 1 April 2006.